## **RESOLUTION NO. 2025-**

## THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING COUNTY REVITALIZATION AUTHORITY POLICY

**WHEREAS**, the Douglas County Board of County Commissioners recognizes the potential need for urban revitalization in areas of unincorporated Douglas County and a mechanism for such revitalization.

**WHEREAS,** in 2024, the Colorado General Assembly created Article 31, Title 30 of the Colorado Revised Statutes - County Revitalization Law.

**WHEREAS**, the Douglas County Board of County Commissioners to inform the public, incorporate the Colorado County Revitalization Law into County practices, and establish standards and processes for obtaining the County's approval of a county revitalization authority shall adopt and publish a Douglas County - County Revitalization Authority Policy

## NOW, THEREFORE BE RESOLVED,

The Douglas County Board of County Commissioners adopt the County Authority Revitalization Policy attached to this Resolution as *Exhibit A*.

PASSED	O AND ADOPTED thisday of	, 2025, in Castle Rock, Colorado.
	OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF Y OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO	
BY:	Abe Laydon, Chair	
ATTES	T:	

Haley Hall, Clerk to the Board